ITT Practices SECTION 55-032-117
Issue 1, Oct. 1984
MODELS 32 AND 36 PUSHBUTTON DIALS
CONTENTS PAGE
1. INTRODUCTION.................... 1
2. GENERAL DESCRIPTION . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
MODEL 003200-OOG
MODEL 003200-OOD

identified by a code number stamped in ink
on the front of the cover plate. Refer to Table A for
ordering information and for an explanation of each
code. Variations of the Models 32 and 36 pushbut·
ton dials are briefly described in the following
paragraphs.
MODEL 003200-OOG
2.09 The Model 003200-OOG pushbutton dial is a
standard Tel-Touch dial designed for use in
various telephones where DTMF signaling is
desired. This dial is equipped with metropolitan·
style pushbuttons displaying both letters and
numerals.
MODEL 003200-000
2.10 The Model 003200-OOD pushbutton dial is
the same as the Model 003200-OOG pushbut­
ton dial except it is equipped with regular-style
pushbuttons displaying numerals only.
TABLE A
ORDERING INFORMATION
CODE NUMBERS
DIAL CODE NUMBERS ARE FORMED IN TWO STEPS AS FOLLOWS:
003200 OOG
( 1) Dial Model Number I T (See Part 1)
(2) Dial Style
(See Part 2)
PART 1 DIAL MODEL NUMBER
CODE DESCRIPTION DIAL STYLE
003200 Model 32 Pushbutton Dial OOG, OOD, OPG, OPD
003600 Model 36 Pushbutton Dial OOG, 000, OPG, OPD
(For Handsfree Operation)
PART2 DIAL STYLE
CODE DESCRIPTION
OOG Metropolitan (Letters And Numerals)
000 Regular (Numerals Only)
OPG Metropolitan (Letters And Numerals) With Polarity Guard
OPD Regular (Numerals Only) With Polarity Guard
AW B4•917
Page4
MODEL 003200-OPG
2.11 The Model 003200-OPG pushbutton dial is
the same as the Model 003200-OOG pushbut·
ton dial except it is equipped with polarity guard
that allows the dial to operate regardless of line
polarity.
MODEL 003200-OPD
2.12 The Model 003200-OPD pushbutton dial is
the same as the Model 003200-OOD pushbut·
ton dial except it is equipped with polarity guard
that allows the dial to operate regardless of line
polarity.
MODEL 003600-OOG